

ITEM NR.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	DIRECT COST				INDIRECT COST				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				MATERIALS		LABOR (30%)		OCM (4%)	PROFIT (14%)	MOBILIZATION (3%)	TAX (12%)		
				UNIT COST (PhP)	AMOUNT (PhP)	UNIT COST (PhP)	AMOUNT (PhP)						
<b>I EARTH WORKS</b>													
01	34.56	cu m	Excavation	-	-	300.00	10,368.00	414.72	1,451.52	311.04	1,505.43	406.56	14,050.71
02	34.56	cu m	Backfilling	-	-	180.00	6,220.80	248.83	870.91	186.62	903.26	243.94	8,430.43
03	26.64	cu m	Gravel Bedding	750.00	19,980.00	225.00	5,994.00	1,038.96	3,636.36	779.22	3,771.42	1,321.32	35,199.96
<b>Sub - Total I</b>					<b>19,980.00</b>		<b>22,582.80</b>	<b>1,702.51</b>	<b>2,322.43</b>	<b>497.66</b>	<b>6,180.12</b>		<b>57,681.11</b>
<b>II TERMITE CONTROL</b>													
01	14.09	gal	Soilguard 250ml	400.00	5,634.00	120.00	1,690.20	292.97	1,025.39	219.73	1,063.47	704.70	9,925.76
<b>Sub -Total II</b>					<b>5,634.00</b>		<b>1,690.20</b>	<b>292.97</b>	<b>1,025.39</b>	<b>219.73</b>	<b>1,063.47</b>		<b>9,925.76</b>
<b>III PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE</b>													
<b>IIIA Footings</b>													
01	21.00	bags	Cement	260.00	5,460.00	78.00	1,638.00	283.92	993.72	212.94	1,030.63	458.06	9,619.21
02	1.30	cu m	Sand	600.00	777.60	180.00	233.28	40.44	141.52	30.33	146.78	1,057.06	1,369.94
03	2.59	cu m	3/4" Crushed Gravel	950.00	2,462.40	285.00	738.72	128.04	448.16	96.03	464.80	1,673.67	4,338.16
04	113.76	kgs	16mm dia Reinf. Steel Bars	45.00	5,119.20	13.50	1,535.76	266.20	931.69	199.65	966.30	79.28	9,018.80
<b>IIIB Footing Tie Beams</b>													
01	10.08	bags	Cement	260.00	2,620.80	78.00	786.24	136.28	476.99	102.21	494.70	458.06	4,617.22
02	0.63	cu m	Sand	600.00	378.00	180.00	113.40	19.66	68.80	14.74	71.35	1,057.06	665.95
03	1.26	cu m	3/4" Crushed Gravel	950.00	1,197.00	285.00	359.10	62.24	217.85	46.68	225.95	1,673.67	2,108.83
04	74.76	kgs	12mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	3,364.20	13.50	1,009.26	174.94	612.28	131.20	635.03	79.28	5,926.91
05	49.48	kgs	10mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	2,226.42	13.50	667.93	115.77	405.21	86.83	420.26	79.28	3,922.42
<b>IIIC Slab on Fill</b>													
01	14.40	bags	Cement	260.00	3,744.00	78.00	1,123.20	194.69	681.41	146.02	706.72	458.06	6,596.03
02	0.90	cu m	Sand	600.00	540.00	180.00	162.00	28.08	98.28	21.06	101.93	1,057.06	951.35
03	1.80	cu m	3/4" Crushed Gravel	950.00	1,710.00	285.00	513.00	88.92	311.22	66.69	322.78	1,673.67	3,012.61
04	111.60	kgs	10mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	5,022.00	13.50	1,506.60	261.14	914.00	195.86	947.95	79.28	8,847.56
<b>IIID Columns</b>													
01	8.06	bags	Cement	260.00	2,096.64	78.00	628.99	109.03	381.59	81.77	395.76	458.06	3,693.78
02	0.50	cu m	Sand	600.00	302.40	180.00	90.72	15.72	55.04	11.79	57.08	1,057.06	532.76
03	1.01	cu m	3/4" Crushed Gravel	950.00	957.60	285.00	287.28	49.80	174.28	37.35	180.76	1,673.67	1,687.06
04	134.57	kgs	12mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	6,055.56	13.50	1,816.67	314.89	1,102.11	236.17	1,143.05	79.28	10,668.44
05	58.33	kgs	10mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	2,624.83	13.50	787.45	136.49	477.72	102.37	495.46	79.28	4,624.32

ITEM NR.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	DIRECT COST				INDIRECT COST				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				MATERIALS		LABOR (30%)		OCM (4%)	PROFIT (14%)	MOBILIZATION (3%)	TAX (12%)		
				UNIT COST (PhP)	AMOUNT (PhP)	UNIT COST (PhP)	AMOUNT (PhP)						
<b>IIIE</b>			<b>Elevated Beams</b>										
01	14.40	bags	Cement	260.00	3,744.00	78.00	1,123.20	194.69	681.41	146.02	706.72	458.06	6,596.03
02	0.90	cu m	Sand	600.00	540.00	180.00	162.00	28.08	98.28	21.06	101.93	1,057.06	951.35
03	1.80	cu m	3/4" Crushed Gravel	950.00	1,710.00	285.00	513.00	88.92	311.22	66.69	322.78	1,673.67	3,012.61
04	160.20	kgs	12mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	7,209.00	13.50	2,162.70	374.87	1,312.04	281.15	1,360.77	79.28	12,700.53
05	70.68	kgs	10mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	3,180.60	13.50	954.18	165.39	578.87	124.04	600.37	79.28	5,603.45
<b>IIIF</b>			<b>Elevated Slabs</b>										
01	35.94	bags	Cement	260.00	9,345.02	78.00	2,803.51	485.94	1,700.79	364.46	1,763.97	458.06	16,463.69
02	2.25	cu m	Sand	600.00	1,347.84	180.00	404.35	70.09	245.31	52.57	254.42	1,057.06	2,374.57
03	4.49	cu m	3/4" Crushed Gravel	950.00	4,268.16	285.00	1,280.45	221.94	776.81	166.46	805.66	1,673.67	7,519.47
04	232.13	kgs	10mm Ø Reinf.Steel Bars	45.00	10,445.76	13.50	3,133.73	543.18	1,901.13	407.38	1,971.74	79.28	18,402.92
<b>IIIG</b>			<b>Miscellaneous</b>										
01	100.00	pcs	2"x3"x12'-0" Lumber	120.00	12,000.00	36.00	3,600.00	624.00	2,184.00	468.00	2,265.12	211.41	21,141.12
02	60.00	pcs	2"x2"x12'-0" Lumber	100.00	6,000.00	30.00	1,800.00	312.00	1,092.00	234.00	1,132.56	176.18	10,570.56
03	24.00	shts	1/2" thk. Phenolic Board	800.00	19,200.00	240.00	5,760.00	998.40	3,494.40	748.80	3,624.19	1,409.41	33,825.79
04	19.00	kgs	Assorted Nails	75.00	1,425.00	22.50	427.50	74.10	259.35	55.58	268.98	132.13	2,510.51
05	14.00	kgs	Ga #16 Gl Tie Wires	70.00	980.00	21.00	294.00	50.96	178.36	38.22	184.98	123.32	1,726.52
			<b>Sub-Total III</b>		<b>128,054.04</b>		<b>38,416.21</b>	<b>6,658.81</b>	<b>23,305.83</b>	<b>4,994.11</b>	<b>24,171.48</b>		<b>225,600.48</b>
<b>IV</b>	<b>CONCRETE MASONRY</b>												
01	52.89	bags	Cement	260.00	13,750.13	78.00	4,125.04	715.01	2,502.52	536.25	2,595.47	458.06	24,224.42
02	4.38	cu m	Sand	600.00	2,630.75	180.00	789.22	136.80	478.80	102.60	496.58	1,057.06	4,634.75
03	545.48	pcs	150 x 200 x 400mm CHB	15.00	8,182.20	4.50	2,454.66	425.47	1,489.16	319.11	1,544.47	26.43	14,415.07
04	129.87	pcs	100 x 200 x 400mm CHB	12.00	1,558.44	3.60	467.53	81.04	283.64	60.78	294.17	21.14	2,745.60
05	176.77	kgs	10mm dia Reinf. Steel Bars	45.00	7,954.84	13.50	2,386.45	413.65	1,447.78	310.24	1,501.56	79.28	14,014.53
06	2.53	kgs	Ga #16 Gl Tie Wire	70.00	176.77	21.00	53.03	9.19	32.17	6.89	33.37	123.32	311.43
			<b>Sub-Total IV</b>		<b>34,253.13</b>		<b>10,275.94</b>	<b>1,781.16</b>	<b>6,234.07</b>	<b>1,335.87</b>	<b>6,465.62</b>		<b>60,345.80</b>
<b>V</b>	<b>MASONRY</b>												
01	24.94	bags	<b>Plastering</b> Cement	260.00	6,483.36	78.00	1,945.01	337.13	1,179.97	252.85	1,223.80	458.06	11,422.12
02	2.08	cu m	Sand	600.00	1,246.80	180.00	374.04	64.83	226.92	48.63	235.35	1,057.06	2,196.56
01	34.00	bags	<b>Topping</b> Cement	260.00	8,840.00	78.00	2,652.00	459.68	1,608.88	344.76	1,668.64	458.06	15,573.96
02	3.33	cu m	Sand	600.00	1,995.84	180.00	598.75	103.78	363.24	77.84	376.73	1,057.06	3,516.19
			<b>Sub-Total V</b>		<b>18,566.00</b>		<b>5,569.80</b>	<b>965.43</b>	<b>3,379.01</b>	<b>724.07</b>	<b>3,504.52</b>		<b>32,708.84</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>206,487.17</b>		<b>78,534.95</b>	<b>11,400.88</b>	<b>36,266.74</b>	<b>7,771.44</b>	<b>41,385.21</b>		<b>386,261.97</b>